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Public Serbice Conmission

DATE: September 1, 1999

TO: ALL LOCAL, ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records & Reporting
RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From July 1, 1999 to July 31, 1999

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due
to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is
disconnected.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy at (850) 413-6532.
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Company
Code

TAO19

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 07/01/1999 Through 07/31/1999

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates
CVIT, Inc. 07/06/1999 3591

Docket
Number

990435-TA



Company
Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With ALEC Authority
For the Period 07/01/1999 Through 07/31/1999

Company v Cancellation

Name Date Certificates

Docket
Number



Company
Code

TX089

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Local Exchange Telephone Utilities
For the Period 07/01/1999 Through 07/31/1999

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates

LDM Systems Inc. 07/06/1999 5179

Docket
Number

990366-TX



Company
Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/1999 Through 07/31/1999

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates

Docket
Number



Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/1999 Through 07/31/1999

Company Company Cancellation Docket
Code Name ' Date Certificates Number
T1341 Call America Long Distance, Inc. 07/15/1999 4012 981721-T1
TI103 LDM Systems, Inc. 07/06/1999 3132 990367-TI
T1683 One Step Billing, Inc. 07/12/1999 5219 990415-TI
Tie24 Telesystems of South Florida 07/08/1999 4856 990481-TI

Telesystems of South Florida (NBCC of Broward, Inc. d/b/a)



Company
Code

16298

TG397
TE598
TEB25
TF719
16285

TF909
D491
16162
16002
16323
TG464
TE269

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 07/01/1999 Through 07/31/1999

Company
Name

Blackwater Payphone

Blackwater Payphone (Blackwater Payphone Repair, Inc. d/b/a)

Cellutel, Inc.

Cherry Communications
George K. Bodfish

Green Acres Campground, Inc.

L & B Marketing
L & B Marketing (Robert A. Gusman d/b/a)

Michael L. Maust and Carol F. Maust

Rex Telecommunication

Richard Alan Reagan and Donna Joan Reagan
Roger Anthony Waldron

Ronald A. DeSantis

S.A.S. Technologies, Inc.

US Phoneline
US Phoneline (Charles Kaye d/b/a)

Cancellation

Date

07/23/1999

07/07/1999 .

07/07/1999
07/07/1999
07/07/1999
07/22/1999

07/23/1999
07/07/1999
07/07/1999
07/01/1999
07/07/1999
07/23/1999
07/23/1999

Certificates

5823

5928
3034
3349
4655
5813

5019
1616
5461
5103
5844
5993
2602

Docket
Number

990711-TC

990549-TC
990676-TC
990687-TC
990653-TC
990421-TC

990719-TC
990655-TC
990656-TC
981496-TC
990657-TC
990631-TC
981190-TC



Company
Code

TS167

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities
For the Period 07/01/1999 Through 07/31/1999

Company Cancellation
Name Date

Collegiate Village Inn, Inc. 07/20/1999

Certificates

4470

Docket
Number

981946-TS



