#### State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



# Public Service Commission

990000

DATE: September 1, 1999

TO: ALL LOCAL, ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS

**COMPANIES** 

FROM: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records & Reporting

RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From July 1, 1999 to July 31, 1999

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy at (850) 413-6532.

AFA	
APP	
CAF	
CMU	- Laboratoria de la compansión de la com
CTR	
EAG	
LEG	
MAS	
OPC	
PAI	
SEC	
WAW	
OTH	org to 990000 be Ruth for dist.
	h of the for dist.
4	D PLOTE OF

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10598 SEP-28

# Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

#### Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

Company	Company	Cancellation <u>Date</u> <u>Certificates</u>	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>		<u>Number</u>
TA019	CVIT, Inc.	07/06/1999 3591	990435-TA

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With ALEC Authority

For the Period 07/01/1999 Through 07/31/1999

Company Code Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation Date

<u>Certificates</u>

Docket Number

NO CANCELLATIONS

# Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations Cancellations for Alternative Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

Company	Company	Cancellation	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Date</u>		<u>Number</u>
TX089	LDM Systems Inc.	07/06/1999	5179	990366-TX

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/1999 Through 07/31/1999

Company Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Company Name Cancellation <u>Date</u>

**Certificates** 

Docket <u>Number</u>

# $\textbf{Report of Telecommunications} \ \ \textbf{Certificate Cancellations}$

#### Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TI341	Call America Long Distance, Inc.	07/15/1999	4012	981721-TI
TI103	LDM Systems, Inc.	07/06/1999	3132	990367-TI
T1683	One Step Billing, Inc.	07/12/1999	5219	990415-TI
T1624	Telesystems of South Florida Telesystems of South Florida (NBCC of Broward, Inc. d/b/a)	07/08/1999	4856	990481-TI

# Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

# Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TG298	Blackwater Payphone Blackwater Payphone (Blackwater Payphone Repair, Inc. d/b/a)	07/23/1999	5823	990711-TC
TG397	Cellutel, Inc.	07/07/1999	5928	990549-TC
TE598	Cherry Communications	07/07/1999	3034	990676-TC
TE825	George K. Bodfish	07/07/1999	3349	990687-TC
TF719	Green Acres Campground, Inc.	07/07/1999	4655	990653-TC
TG285	L & B Marketing L & B Marketing (Robert A. Gusman d/b/a)	07/22/1999	5813	990421-TC
TF909	Michael L. Maust and Carol F. Maust	07/23/1999	5019	990719-TC
TD491	Rex Telecommunication	07/07/1999	1616	990655-TC
TG162	Richard Alan Reagan and Donna Joan Reagan	07/07/1999	5461	<b>990656</b> -TC
TG002	Roger Anthony Waldron	07/01/1999	5103	981496-TC
TG323	Ronald A. DeSantis	07/07/1999	5844	990657-TC
TG464	S.A.S. Technologies, Inc.	07/23/1999	5993	990631-TC
TE269	US Phoneline US Phoneline (Charles Kaye d/b/a)	07/23/1999	2602	981190-TC

# Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

# Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

Company	Company	Cancellation	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Date</u>		<u>Number</u>
TS167	Collegiate Village Inn, Inc.	07/20/1999	4470	981946-TS